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Press Release 

A total of 796 persons got benefited from the Free Medical Health Camp held at 
Metro Station in the month of March, 2022 

Chennai Metro Rail Limited in association with MGM Hospitals will be 

conducting a Free General Medical Health Camp for the benefit of the Metro 

passengers and public at Metro Stations.  

Around 796 nos. of persons including the Metro Passengers, Public and the 
Metro staff got benefitted from this camp which was held for 14 days at metro 
stations in March 2022.   

During the Health Camp, the following screenings are being conducted: BMI 
(Height & Weight), Blood Pressure, Random Blood Sugar, Temperature and Pulse. 

This Free General Medical Health Camp will continue and the schedule of the 
events is as follows: 

Date Venue Timings 

02-04-2022 (Saturday) Nandanam Metro 

Morning 

08:00 – 11:00 am 

Evening 

4:00 – 07:00 pm 

 

04-04-2022 (Monday) Shenoy Nagar Metro 

06-04-2022 (Wednesday) Thiyagaraya College Metro 

08-04-2022 (Friday) Thirumangalam Metro 

11-04-2022 (Monday) Anna Nagar East Metro 

13-04-2022 (Wednesday) Anna Nagar Tower Metro 

15-04-2022 (Friday) Ashok Nagar Metro 

19-04-2022 (Tuesday) Ekkatuthangal Metro 

21-04-2022 (Thursday) Airport Metro 

23-04-2022 (Saturday) Meenambakkam Metro 

25-04-2022 (Monday) Teynampet Metro 

27-04-2022 (Wednesday) Government Estate Metro 

29-04-2022 (Friday) Nanganallur Road Metro 

This Medical Health Camp is a free consultation. Hence, all Metro Rail 
passengers and public are requested to kindly avail the opportunity and get 
benefitted. 
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